

101861399 ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached or	riginal document(s)	or copy thereof.
-------------------------------	---------------------	------------------

1.	Name of conveying party	r(ies)
	a) Luu Thanh Nguy	$\gamma_{\rm en} = \sqrt{3/3}/1/2$
	b) Ken Pham	
	c) Peter Deane	. ,

- William Paul Mazotti d) Bruce Carlton Roberts

e)

۷.	Nam	e and address of	receiving party(ies):
	a)	Name:	National Semiconductor Corporation
		Address:	2000 Semiconductor Drive

3.	Nature of conveyance	07/95/936
		√ Merger
	Security Agreement	Change of Name
	Other	License Agreement

Santa Clara, CA 95051-8090

Execution Dates: September 11, 2001 & September 20, 2001

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):

The title of the (new) application is:

TECHNIQUE FOR PROTECTING PHOTONIC DEVICES IN OPTOELECTRONIC PACKAGES WITH CLEAR OVERMOLDING

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

	Customer Number: 022434
09/25/2001 NAHMED1	00000026 09957936 REYER WEAVER & THOMAS, LLP P.O. Box 778
04 FC:581	40.00 (Pe nkeley, CA 94704-0778 Phone (650) 961-8300
	Fay (650) 961-8301
`	/

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
 - Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. NSC1P207)
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: September 21, 2001

Registration No. 46,866

Attorney Docket No. NSC1P207/P04993

(Revised 01/96)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I an undersigned inventor have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

TECHNIQUE FOR PROTECTING PHOTONIC DEVICES IN OPTOELECTRONIC PACKAGES WITH CLEAR OVERMOLDING

(Atty. Docket No. NSC1P207/P04993), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I an undersigned inventor hereby:
1) Sell, assign and transfer to <u>National Semiconductor Corporation</u> , a <u>Delaware corporation</u> having a place of business at <u>2900 Semiconductor Drive</u> , <u>Santa Clara</u> , <u>CA 95051-8090</u> ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above-referenced application.
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

-1-

1. Inventor Signature: dun hank hause Buyen Date: 09/11/01
Luu Thanh Nguyen
State of California ()
County of Galfa ((una) ss.
On this 11th day of September, in the year 2001, before me, haven 1. Notary Public, personally appeared Luu Thanh Nguyen, personally
known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he same in
his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. RAPIN LANGE Commission of Hand of
Notary Signature 7 Me 2 / New Yorks Cost of the Cost o
2. Inventor Signature: Ken Pham Date: 9/11/0/
State of California)
County of Santa Clara) ss.
On this the day of Section , in the year 2001, before me, Karen L. Met., Notary Public personally appeared Ken Pham, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he same in his/her
nuthorized capacity(ies), and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Signature KAREN L METZ Commission # 1223997
Notary Public - Colliania Santa Clara Caraly

3. Inventor Signature: _	Teher	Deane	Date:	Sept 20th 2	2007
	Peter Deane				- -
State of California)			
	\sim 0) ss			
County of Santa	Clave)			
On this 10th	day of	september	, in the	year 2001, bef	fore me,
Kareni. Me	, Notary	Public, person	ally appeared Pete	r Deane, personal	ly known
to me (or proved to me	on the basis	of satisfactory	evidence) to be	the person whose	name is
subscribed to the within (his her authorized capaci	tv(ies) and th	at hy his/her s	ignature on the inc	spe executed the	same in
entity upon behalf of whi				strument the perso	on, or the
WITNESS my han	=		0 -		
Notary Signature	Jaren	L A	ret I	R/7/2 A Commission Performance	NL METZ on # 1/2/2/2/7
4. Inventor Signature: _			C Date:	sept zo -	200
	William Paul Ma	azotti			
State of California)) ss.			
County of Santa	dan) ss.)			
1/ On this 20th		cotembe		year 2001, before	
nument. Me	12 Notary	y Public, per	sonally appeared	William Paul	Mazotti,
personally known to me whose name is subscribed					
same in his/her authorized					
or the entity upon behalf of	of which the pe	erson acted, exe	cuted the instrume	nt.	e person,
WITNESS my har			y		
(ρ .	1		RENLIMETZ
Notary Signature	Jan	- <i>/</i> /			ision#122337 - i - dic-Celifornia
į	, "	•	({		ing County (Jun 11, 20
			\ \ \ 2	the state of the s	Terminal Control
			\bigcirc		

5. Inventor Signature: Ac Carlton Roberts Date: 7/11/01
State of California)
County of Santa Clava) ss.
County of Janta Clava) On this 11th day of September, in the year 2001, before me, when I west Notary Public, personally appeared Bruce Carlton Roberts,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same in his her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Signature A A A P M T T WAS NI MET

NSC1P207/P04993

-4-

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 012202 FRAME: 0184